## The Clere School Hourly Letting Charges

Monday to Friday 6pm to 10pm Weekends by Special Arrangement

1st April 2023 to 31st March 2024	Community Groups composed of children under 18, the elderly or people with registered disabilities and registered youth groups	Other Community Groups	Commercial Prices. These can be negotiated depending on the length of booking
Sports Hall	£23.00	£36.00	£47.00
Football/Hockey Pitch	£23.00	£27.00	£33.00
Football/Hockey Pitch With Changing Rooms	£31.00	£36.00	£47.00
Main School Hall with Stage (After 10pm, £10 per hour surcharge)	£23.00	£36.00	£47.00
Stage Lights	£30 per use Plus £25.00 hourly technical support fee	£30 per use Plus £25.00 hourly technical support fee	£30 per use Plus £25.00 hourly technical support fee
Drama Room	£17.00	£19.00	£23.00
Gymnasium	£20.00	£27.00	£32.00
Classroom	£14.00	£17.00	£17.00

## Notes to above charges:

- 1. Weekend charge hourly rate + £50.00
- 2. Some equipment may incur extra charges please ask for details.
- 3. We reserve the right to review charges annually.
- 4. VAT will be applied to the total cost of all bookings involving sports facilities or equipment hire. If there is a series of more than 10 lets then the hirer must produce the required documentation to meet the VAT exemption rules.